RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE USE OF ARPA FUNDS FOR A CERTAIN PROJECT

24 - 53

WHEREAS, the Ford County Board has been granted ARPA Funds to be used for certain projects; and

WHEREAS, each project and the amount of each project must be documented by the county; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that an amount not to exceed \$322,357.35 will be spent on the project of Public Safety Equipment.

Approved at the Ford County Board Meeting held on July 8th, 2024.

Debbie Smith

Ford County Board Chairman

Attest:

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder